
October Meet 2018  
John Charles Centre for Sport 

27 & 28/10/2018 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

Licence Number NE 181849  
 

 
EVENT 401 Boys/Girls 13 Yrs/Over 400m Free.   
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Archie NEAVES 13 Ellesmere Co   4:30.84   481  
 50m    31.56 100m  1:06.29 150m  1:41.09 200m  2:15.83 250m  2:50.07 300m  3:24.55 350m  3:58.36 400m  4:30.84 
    31.56    34.73    34.80    34.74    34.24    34.48    33.81    32.48 
2. George KNOWLES 13 Co Leeds   4:35.33   458  
 50m    32.44 100m  1:07.76 150m  1:42.79 200m  2:18.19 250m  2:52.79 300m  3:27.77 350m  4:02.09 400m  4:35.33 
    32.44    35.32    35.03    35.40    34.60    34.98    34.32    33.24 
3. Oliver COVILL 13 Ellesmere Co   4:41.32   429  
 50m    31.55 100m  1:06.84 150m  1:42.08 200m  2:17.71 250m  2:53.76 300m  3:29.45 350m  4:06.12 400m  4:41.32 
    31.55    35.29    35.24    35.63    36.05    35.69    36.67    35.20 
4. Jake PLATT 13 Conwy   4:46.67   405  
 50m    31.48 100m  1:06.70 150m  1:42.95 200m  2:19.53 250m  2:56.25 300m  3:33.10 350m  4:10.43 400m  4:46.67 
    31.48    35.22    36.25    36.58    36.72    36.85    37.33    36.24 
5. Carter LOCKLEY 13 Ellesmere Co   4:59.33   356  
 50m    32.15 100m  1:09.30 150m  1:47.21 200m  2:25.56 250m  3:04.25 300m  3:43.76 350m  4:22.39 400m  4:59.33 
    32.15    37.15    37.91    38.35    38.69    39.51    38.63    36.94 
6. William BACON 13 Co Leeds   5:11.15   317  
 50m    34.35 100m  1:13.38 150m  1:53.06 200m  2:33.43 250m  3:13.07 300m  3:53.52 350m  4:33.30 400m  5:11.15 
    34.35    39.03    39.68    40.37    39.64    40.45    39.78    37.85 
7. Joshua BROMPTON 13 Co Leeds   5:13.14   311  
 50m    35.65 100m  1:14.92 150m  1:55.69 200m  2:35.60 250m  3:15.93 300m  3:55.84 350m  4:35.62 400m  5:13.14 
    35.65    39.27    40.77    39.91    40.33    39.91    39.78    37.52 
8. Guillermo SIERRA VILLE 13 Chesterfield   5:31.02   263  
 50m    38.46 100m  1:20.29 150m  2:02.82 200m  2:45.14 250m  3:26.61 300m  4:08.79 350m  4:50.56 400m  5:31.02 
    38.46    41.83    42.53    42.32    41.47    42.18    41.77    40.46 

BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. George SMITH 14 Ellesmere Co   4:10.19   610  
 50m    28.48 100m    59.85 150m  1:32.04 200m  2:04.22 250m  2:35.69 300m  3:07.73 350m  3:39.64 400m  4:10.19 
    28.48    31.37    32.19    32.18    31.47    32.04    31.91    30.55 
2. Samual NICHOLLS 14 Chesterfield   4:29.46   488  
 50m    29.85 100m  1:03.12 150m  1:37.47 200m  2:12.14 250m  2:46.88 300m  3:21.67 350m  3:56.03 400m  4:29.46 
    29.85    33.27    34.35    34.67    34.74    34.79    34.36    33.43 
3. Harrison ASPINALL 14 Ellesmere Co   4:30.19   484  
 50m    29.76 100m  1:03.08 150m  1:37.20 200m  2:11.69 250m  2:46.19 300m  3:21.67 350m  3:56.90 400m  4:30.19 
    29.76    33.32    34.12    34.49    34.50    35.48    35.23    33.29 
4. Charlie BROOME 14 Co Leeds   4:30.48   483  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:05.05 150m  1:39.61 200m  2:14.75 250m  2:49.57 300m  3:23.96 350m  3:58.04 400m  4:30.48 
    30.91    34.14    34.56    35.14    34.82    34.39    34.08    32.44 
5. Harrison LEE 14 Co Wakefield   4:36.75   451  
 50m    30.24 100m  1:04.59 150m  1:40.12 200m  2:15.43 250m  2:50.60 300m  3:26.16 350m  4:02.25 400m  4:36.75 
    30.24    34.35    35.53    35.31    35.17    35.56    36.09    34.50 
6. Finlay WILLIAMS 14 Co Leeds   4:37.33   448  
 50m    30.84 100m  1:05.47 150m  1:41.29 200m  2:16.70 250m  2:52.44 300m  3:28.15 350m  4:03.47 400m  4:37.33 
    30.84    34.63    35.82    35.41    35.74    35.71    35.32    33.86 
7. Craig STOVIN 14 Ellesmere Co   4:39.89   436  
 50m    30.76 100m  1:05.80 150m  1:41.31 200m  2:17.42 250m  2:53.32 300m  3:29.59 350m  4:05.95 400m  4:39.89 
    30.76    35.04    35.51    36.11    35.90    36.27    36.36    33.94 
8. Jack SENIOR 14 Co Leeds   4:41.50   428  
 50m    31.84 100m  1:06.73 150m  1:42.51 200m  2:18.63 250m  2:54.57 300m  3:30.00 350m  4:06.13 400m  4:41.50 
    31.84    34.89    35.78    36.12    35.94    35.43    36.13    35.37 
9. Isaac HALL 14 Ellesmere Co   4:44.75   414  
 50m    32.00 100m  1:08.21 150m  1:44.67 200m  2:21.42 250m  2:57.32 300m  3:34.04 350m  4:10.06 400m  4:44.75 
    32.00    36.21    36.46    36.75    35.90    36.72    36.02    34.69 
10. Alex HOLMES 14 Co Wakefield   4:57.12   364  
 50m    33.23 100m  1:10.49 150m  1:48.91 200m  2:28.14 250m  3:06.43 300m  3:43.92 350m  4:21.73 400m  4:57.12 
    33.23    37.26    38.42    39.23    38.29    37.49    37.81    35.39 
11. Callum COURT 14 Prescot   5:10.56   319  
 50m    34.92 100m  1:13.92 150m  1:53.68 200m  2:33.66 250m  3:12.83 300m  3:52.45 350m  4:32.28 400m  5:10.56 
    34.92    39.00    39.76    39.98    39.17    39.62    39.83    38.28 

BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Thomas MACKIE 15 Chesterfield   4:28.95   491  
 50m    29.09 100m  1:02.20 150m  1:37.07 200m  2:11.69 250m  2:46.07 300m  3:20.78 350m  3:55.35 400m  4:28.95 
    29.09    33.11    34.87    34.62    34.38    34.71    34.57    33.60 
2. Daniel MENZER 15 Co Wakefield   4:55.81   369  
 50m    32.67 100m  1:09.55 150m  1:48.50 200m  2:27.79 250m  3:05.30 300m  3:43.77 350m  4:21.23 400m  4:55.81 
    32.67    36.88    38.95    39.29    37.51    38.47    37.46    34.58 

BOYS 16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jack PRICE 16 Chesterfield   4:17.09   562  
 50m    27.98 100m    59.44 150m  1:32.70 200m  2:05.67 250m  2:38.65 300m  3:12.58 350m  3:45.93 400m  4:17.09 
    27.98    31.46    33.26    32.97    32.98    33.93    33.35    31.16 
2. Adam WOOD 16 Co Leeds   4:21.89   532  
 50m    27.55 100m  1:00.84 150m  1:34.90 200m  2:08.48 250m  2:41.89 300m  3:15.50 350m  3:49.48 400m  4:21.89 
    27.55    33.29    34.06    33.58    33.41    33.61    33.98    32.41 
3. Jamie BROOME 16 Co Leeds   4:23.66   521  
 50m    30.24 100m  1:03.75 150m  1:37.01 200m  2:10.67 250m  2:43.91 300m  3:17.57 350m  3:51.07 400m  4:23.66 
    30.24    33.51    33.26    33.66    33.24    33.66    33.50    32.59 

 
  



October Meet 2018  
John Charles Centre for Sport 

27 & 28/10/2018 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

Licence Number NE 181849  
 

 
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Elizabeth MURRAY 13 Chesterfield   4:43.58   565  
 50m    31.08 100m  1:06.86 150m  1:43.34 200m  2:20.02 250m  2:56.81 300m  3:33.25 350m  4:08.73 400m  4:43.58 
    31.08    35.78    36.48    36.68    36.79    36.44    35.48    34.85 
2. Henrietta D'AMMASSA 13 Ellesmere Co   4:48.58   536  
 50m    32.21 100m  1:07.77 150m  1:44.44 200m  2:21.26 250m  2:58.91 300m  3:36.16 350m  4:12.46 400m  4:48.58 
    32.21    35.56    36.67    36.82    37.65    37.25    36.30    36.12 
3. Maisie LEUCHARS 13 Bolton Metro   4:55.12   501  
 50m    32.61 100m  1:09.76 150m  1:48.05 200m  2:26.01 250m  3:03.38 300m  3:41.09 350m  4:18.39 400m  4:55.12 
    32.61    37.15    38.29    37.96    37.37    37.71    37.30    36.73 
4. Evie MURDOCH 13 Co Leeds   4:57.48   489  
 50m    33.38 100m  1:09.85 150m  1:47.28 200m  2:25.09 250m  3:02.79 300m  3:41.53 350m  4:20.19 400m  4:57.48 
    33.38    36.47    37.43    37.81    37.70    38.74    38.66    37.29 
5. Grace WIGHTMAN-LOVE 13 Bolton Metro   4:57.91   487  
 50m    32.99 100m  1:10.72 150m  1:49.33 200m  2:27.87 250m  3:06.14 300m  3:44.42 350m  4:22.08 400m  4:57.91 
    32.99    37.73    38.61    38.54    38.27    38.28    37.66    35.83 
6. Faith BLAIN 13 Co Leeds   4:58.08   487  
 50m    33.68 100m  1:10.88 150m  1:48.47 200m  2:26.46 250m  3:04.39 300m  3:42.65 350m  4:20.70 400m  4:58.08 
    33.68    37.20    37.59    37.99    37.93    38.26    38.05    37.38 
7. Amy PICKARD 13 Co Leeds   5:04.82   455  
 50m    34.83 100m  1:13.28 150m  1:51.99 200m  2:31.12 250m  3:09.99 300m  3:48.66 350m  4:27.97 400m  5:04.82 
    34.83    38.45    38.71    39.13    38.87    38.67    39.31    36.85 
8. Keira LEE 13 Ellesmere Co   5:05.28   453  
 50m    33.64 100m  1:11.45 150m  1:51.12 200m  2:30.43 250m  3:08.97 300m  3:49.16 350m  4:27.40 400m  5:05.28 
    33.64    37.81    39.67    39.31    38.54    40.19    38.24    37.88 
9. Olivia WAWRZYNIAK 13 Chesterfield   5:07.92   441  
 50m    35.31 100m  1:13.95 150m  1:52.98 200m  2:32.06 250m  3:11.68 300m  3:51.19 350m  4:30.59 400m  5:07.92 
    35.31    38.64    39.03    39.08    39.62    39.51    39.40    37.33 
10. Callie WOOD 13 Bolton Metro   5:16.15   408  
 50m    35.88 100m  1:15.18 150m  1:55.15 200m  2:35.41 250m  3:16.39 300m  3:57.36 350m  4:38.13 400m  5:16.15 
    35.88    39.30    39.97    40.26    40.98    40.97    40.77    38.02 

GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amelie TURNER 14 Co Leeds   4:38.28   598  
 50m    32.11 100m  1:06.75 150m  1:41.89 200m  2:17.36 250m  2:53.12 300m  3:28.82 350m  4:04.32 400m  4:38.28 
    32.11    34.64    35.14    35.47    35.76    35.70    35.50    33.96 
2. Georgia ASHTON 14 Bolton Metro   4:42.90   569  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:08.62 150m  1:45.10 200m  2:21.38 250m  2:57.40 300m  3:33.34 350m  4:08.58 400m  4:42.90 
    32.32    36.30    36.48    36.28    36.02    35.94    35.24    34.32 
3. Summer THOMAS 14 Chesterfield   4:46.13   550  
 50m    32.61 100m  1:08.09 150m  1:43.87 200m  2:20.04 250m  2:56.82 300m  3:33.87 350m  4:10.63 400m  4:46.13 
    32.61    35.48    35.78    36.17    36.78    37.05    36.76    35.50 
4. Ella SHAW 14 Ellesmere Co   4:46.43   548  
 50m    31.65 100m  1:06.54 150m  1:42.44 200m  2:18.32 250m  2:54.72 300m  3:31.69 350m  4:09.54 400m  4:46.43 
    31.65    34.89    35.90    35.88    36.40    36.97    37.85    36.89 
5. Hannah SWIFT 14 Ellesmere Co   4:52.85   513  
 50m    31.70 100m  1:07.03 150m  1:43.90 200m  2:21.45 250m  2:59.22 300m  3:37.28 350m  4:14.84 400m  4:52.85 
    31.70    35.33    36.87    37.55    37.77    38.06    37.56    38.01 
6. Nyah HAYES 14 Co Leeds   5:03.53   461  
 50m    33.34 100m  1:11.21 150m  1:49.93 200m  2:28.38 250m  3:07.91 300m  3:47.18 350m  4:26.49 400m  5:03.53 
    33.34    37.87    38.72    38.45    39.53    39.27    39.31    37.04 
7. Katie DEMPSEY 14 Chesterfield   5:20.66   391  
 50m    37.67 100m  1:17.53 150m  1:58.35 200m  2:39.63 250m  3:20.17 300m  4:00.75 350m  4:41.39 400m  5:20.66 
    37.67    39.86    40.82    41.28    40.54    40.58    40.64    39.27 
8. Briony ELLIS 14 Co Wakefield   5:29.38   360  
 50m    36.48 100m  1:17.66 150m  2:00.21 200m  2:43.29 250m  3:27.02 300m  4:10.12 350m  4:51.94 400m  5:29.38 
    36.48    41.18    42.55    43.08    43.73    43.10    41.82    37.44 
9. Milly CORNES 14 Bolton Metro   5:44.45   315  
 50m    39.55 100m  1:22.57 150m  2:06.95 200m  2:49.77 250m  3:32.30 300m  4:17.35 350m  5:00.79 400m  5:44.45 
    39.55    43.02    44.38    42.82    42.53    45.05    43.44    43.66 
10. Amy FREEMAN 14 Bolton Metro   5:58.71   279  
 50m    38.53 100m  1:22.44 150m  2:07.20 200m  2:53.61 250m  3:40.41 300m  4:26.62 350m  5:13.99 400m  5:58.71 
    38.53    43.91    44.76    46.41    46.80    46.21    47.37    44.72 

GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Charlotte ROBINSON 15 Co Leeds   4:36.69   608  
 50m    32.04 100m  1:05.46 150m  1:40.14 200m  2:15.09 250m  2:50.66 300m  3:26.65 350m  4:02.21 400m  4:36.69 
    32.04    33.42    34.68    34.95    35.57    35.99    35.56    34.48 
2. Johanna FUTTER 15 Ellesmere Co   4:46.85   546  
 50m    31.68 100m  1:07.41 150m  1:43.77 200m  2:20.41 250m  2:57.42 300m  3:34.64 350m  4:11.29 400m  4:46.85 
    31.68    35.73    36.36    36.64    37.01    37.22    36.65    35.56 
3. Sophie CROOKS 15 Bolton Metro   4:57.72   488  
 50m    34.37 100m  1:11.78 150m  1:49.70 200m  2:27.78 250m  3:05.73 300m  3:43.89 350m  4:21.82 400m  4:57.72 
    34.37    37.41    37.92    38.08    37.95    38.16    37.93    35.90 
4. Kate FORSHAW 15 Bolton Metro   4:58.47   485  
 50m    35.10 100m  1:14.46 150m  1:53.26 200m  2:31.98 250m  3:09.05 300m  3:46.23 350m  4:22.93 400m  4:58.47 
    35.10    39.36    38.80    38.72    37.07    37.18    36.70    35.54 
5. Emily NICHOLLS 15 Chesterfield   5:00.42   475  
 50m    33.93 100m  1:11.85 150m  1:50.29 200m  2:28.72 250m  3:07.16 300m  3:45.74 350m  4:23.93 400m  5:00.42 
    33.93    37.92    38.44    38.43    38.44    38.58    38.19    36.49 
6. Abbie BRENNAND 15 Bolton Metro   5:00.69   474  
 50m    34.57 100m  1:11.98 150m  1:50.46 200m  2:28.95 250m  3:07.35 300m  3:45.58 350m  4:23.60 400m  5:00.69 
    34.57    37.41    38.48    38.49    38.40    38.23    38.02    37.09 
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GIRLS 16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Leah CRISP 17 Co Leeds   4:16.64   763  
 50m    29.82 100m  1:02.04 150m  1:34.70 200m  2:07.49 250m  2:40.08 300m  3:12.61 350m  3:44.83 400m  4:16.64 
    29.82    32.22    32.66    32.79    32.59    32.53    32.22    31.81 
2. Rebecca CLYNES 16 Co Leeds   4:27.97   670  
 50m    30.75 100m  1:04.61 150m  1:38.38 200m  2:12.48 250m  2:46.46 300m  3:20.74 350m  3:54.37 400m  4:27.97 
    30.75    33.86    33.77    34.10    33.98    34.28    33.63    33.60 
3. Katherine RUSSELL 16 Co Leeds   4:43.17   568  
 50m    32.59 100m  1:07.97 150m  1:43.77 200m  2:20.02 250m  2:55.79 300m  3:31.17 350m  4:07.16 400m  4:43.17 
    32.59    35.38    35.80    36.25    35.77    35.38    35.99    36.01 
4. Jessica JONES 16 Conwy   5:09.70   434  
 50m    34.59 100m  1:13.00 150m  1:52.46 200m  2:32.20 250m  3:11.80 300m  3:51.48 350m  4:30.92 400m  5:09.70 
    34.59    38.41    39.46    39.74    39.60    39.68    39.44    38.78 
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EVENT 402 Boys/Girls 12 /Under 200m Breaststr 

BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joseph HALL 9 Co Leeds   3:40.59   162     51.76  1:49.04  2:46.10 
2. George WOODS 9 Co Leeds   3:45.63   152     52.97  1:53.20  2:50.12 
3. Oliver PULLAN 9 Co Leeds   3:47.85   147     53.36  1:51.09  2:50.25 
4. Asher MAXFIELD 9 Co Leeds   3:53.20   137     52.16  1:52.99  2:53.00 
5. Albert PINDER 9 Co Leeds   3:53.60   137     53.17  1:54.37  2:55.74 
6. Abdullah MOKHLISSE 9 Co Leeds   4:24.67   94     59.40  2:06.79  3:14.01 

BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Daniel RANSOM 10 Co Leeds   3:14.53   237     43.55  1:33.59  2:24.25 
2. Charlie HINSON 10 Co Leeds   3:25.01   202     45.12  1:37.71  2:32.80 
3. Maxwell FORD 10 Co Leeds   3:37.48   169     49.60  1:45.49  2:42.04 
4. Isaac FOY 10 Co Leeds   3:40.09   163     50.63  1:49.14  2:45.21 
5. Lucas PIERCY 10 Co Leeds   3:45.77   151     51.69  1:49.20  2:48.11 
6. Oliver STEELE 10 Co Leeds   3:45.98   151     51.97  1:49.47  2:48.83 
7. Joshua BARLOW 10 Co Leeds   3:53.77   136     54.77  1:55.37  2:55.67 
8. Harry SENIOR 10 Conwy   4:06.36   116     59.47  2:01.60  3:04.57 
9. Jack SEDDON 10 Bolton Metro   4:13.14   107     58.22  2:03.55  3:08.79 

BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ellis LONGWORTH 11 Conwy   3:00.96   294     40.42  1:26.75  2:14.51 
2. George BROOKS 11 Co Leeds   3:04.80   276     41.55  1:30.13  2:18.69 
3. Guy STOVIN 11 Ellesmere Co   3:24.89   203     47.09  1:40.18  2:33.52 
4. James RAW 11 Ellesmere Co   3:25.91   200     46.12  1:40.96  2:35.39 
5. Keiran HEPWORTH 11 Co Leeds   3:33.51   179     48.92  1:43.96  2:39.93 
6. Oliver WHITTLESTON 11 Co Leeds   3:46.87   149     52.30  1:51.51  2:49.86 

BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Nathan DULAY 12 Co Leeds   3:02.56   287     40.00  1:26.71  2:15.31 
2. Jack ASHTON 12 Bolton Metro   3:03.39   283     42.62  1:30.01  2:17.66 
3. Jake HUTCHINSON 12 Ellesmere Co   3:04.85   276     41.58  1:30.32  2:17.97 
4. Ashton DEES 12 Co Leeds   3:11.54   248     44.03  1:34.53  2:24.41 
5. Jamie BROADHURST 12 Co Leeds   3:14.11   238     43.29  1:35.27  2:26.08 
6. Solomon HODGSON 12 Co Leeds   3:21.26   214     46.17  1:37.94  2:29.95 
7. Jacob LEE 12 Ellesmere Co   3:30.96   186     46.52  1:41.48  2:36.78 
  Zak STOLARSKI 12 Co Leeds  DQ               

GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Darcey CROSSLEY 9 Co Leeds   3:20.38   302     45.28  1:36.48  2:29.54 
2. Hazel BLAIN 9 Co Leeds   3:31.01   259     48.15  1:42.59  2:37.84 
3. Ellie AKHTAR 9 Co Leeds   3:58.02   180     56.34  1:58.19  2:58.79 
  Aira WILKINSON 9 Co Leeds  DNC        

GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Millie WILLIAMS 10 Co Leeds   3:11.24   348     43.87  1:32.77  2:22.81 
2. Cici NOSS 10 Ellesmere Co   3:13.68   335     41.51  1:31.97  2:22.56 
3. Lucia DUNHILL 10 Co Leeds   3:14.56   330     44.19  1:34.85  2:25.89 
4. Izzy SYKES 10 Co Leeds   3:17.71   315     45.34  1:37.16  2:28.68 
5. Charlotte MORETON 10 Co Leeds   3:21.85   296     46.00  1:37.46  2:29.30 
6. Evie HARRIS 10 Co Leeds   3:21.90   296     47.18  1:38.71  2:30.77 
7. Charlotte SHAW 10 Co Leeds   3:31.44   257     48.69  1:43.87  2:38.91 
8. Emma WOOD 10 Co Leeds   3:37.41   237     50.16  1:45.71  2:42.56 
9. Evie INGRAM 10 Co Leeds   3:41.41   224     50.65  1:47.63  2:44.35 
10. Sophia HIDAYAT 10 Co Leeds   3:41.55   224     52.10  1:49.71  2:47.07 
11. Lucy PICKETT 10 Bolton Metro   3:49.27   202     51.59  1:51.10  2:50.56 
12. Erin HEALY 10 Co Leeds   3:51.45   196     53.22  1:53.22  2:52.86 
13. Eva HEWER 10 Co Leeds   4:00.59   174     55.46  1:57.23  3:00.04 
14. Edith WARWICK 10 Conwy   4:03.47   168     56.92  2:00.46  3:04.58 
15. Eleri GIZZIE 10 Conwy   4:04.04   167     57.29  1:59.85  3:01.93 
16. Erin PHILLIPS 10 Conwy   5:11.32   80   1:09.74  2:30.23  3:51.85 
  Ava PROCTOR 10 Co Leeds  DQ               
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GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Mischa COMRIE 11 Co Leeds   2:57.26   437     40.53  1:27.64  2:13.00 
2. Anna ASHCROFT 11 Co Leeds   2:58.24   430     41.42  1:26.79  2:12.93 
3. Lisa BARZAGHI 11 Bolton Metro   3:05.55   381     43.67  1:31.78  2:20.25 
4. Nell WILLIAMS 11 Co Leeds   3:08.32   364     43.77  1:33.08  2:21.30 
5. Christina BLACK 11 Co Leeds   3:13.56   336     44.36  1:34.39  2:24.20 
6. Ruby SWINNEY 11 Bolton Metro   3:15.72   325     44.85  1:35.28  2:25.65 
7. Maeve CARROLL 11 Co Leeds   3:20.89   300     45.56  1:36.89  2:29.12 
8. Sedona REED 11 Co Leeds   3:22.49   293     46.02  1:38.45  2:31.21 
9. Millie WELLS 11 Ellesmere Co   3:23.60   288     45.56  1:38.93  2:32.14 
10. Evangeline STACEY 11 Co Leeds   3:26.81   275     47.64  1:40.74  2:34.80 
11. Erin THORN 11 Co Leeds   3:27.58   272     47.08  1:40.39  2:34.94 
12. Eve LAWSON 11 Co Leeds   3:27.82   271     47.64  1:40.78  2:35.09 
13. Ella FENWICK 11 Chesterfield   3:36.60   239     49.98  1:46.12  2:42.79 
14. Mae JOHNSTONE 11 Co Leeds   3:37.59   236     50.20  1:46.47  2:43.18 
15. Holly HURST 11 Co Leeds   3:48.77   203     50.57  1:47.90  2:49.32 
16. Sara TURNER 11 Conwy   4:08.27   159     57.87  2:02.18  3:05.75 
  Grace MANNION 11 Bolton Metro  DNC        
  Abigail HARVEY 11 Co Leeds  DQ               

GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Katie HALE 12 Ellesmere Co   2:50.51   491     37.16  1:20.28  2:05.20 
2. Abigail HEALD 12 Co Leeds   2:58.05   431     41.10  1:26.40  2:12.27 
3. Philippa BROMLEY 12 Co Leeds   2:59.75   419     41.00  1:27.21  2:13.49 
4. Asha TURNER-TARR 12 Ellesmere Co   2:59.88   418     40.18  1:26.08  2:12.84 
5. Jess WIDDOWSON 12 Co Leeds   3:02.06   403     41.17  1:28.56  2:15.92 
